Iota 2021, ISSN 2774-4353, Vol.01, Nu.02; doi: 10.31763/iota.v1i2.462 https://pubs.ascee.org/index.php/iota
Peer Review Article
Automatic Foldron T-Shirt With Proportional Integral
Derivative method and M5Stack for IoT-Server
 Yunus Baweng Jonggo’man
 Electrical Engineering Department; University of Merdeka Malang-Indonesia; yuntox12@gmail.com
*Corresponding author: yuntox12@gmail.com
Received: January 24, 2021; Accepted: April 30, 2021; Published: May 15, 2021

13. Puput Dani Prasetyo Adi, Akio Kitagawa, "A performance of radio frequency and signal strength of LoRa
with BME280 sensor", April 2020, TELKOMNIKA Indonesian Journal of Electrical Engineering Vol.18
No.2:649-660, DOI: 10.12928/telkomnika.v18i2
14. Abdul Hadi, Zainal Abidin, "Kontroler Proporsional Integral Motor Servo untuk Kesalahan Kontur",
August 2021, CYCLOTRON 4(2), DOI: 10.30651/cl.v4i2.8467
15. Adi, Puput Dani Prasetyo, and Akio Kitagawa. "A Review of the Blockly Programming on M5Stack Board
and MQTT Based for Programming Education." 2019 IEEE 11th International Conference on Engineering
Education (ICEED). IEEE, 2019.
16. Y.-M. Zhang, P. Yan, "Adaptive robust control for linear motor servo systems", March 2015, DOI:
10.7641/CTA.2015.40744
17. Shengju Li, Xiaoming Ren, "Design of Controller for Linear Motor Servo System", November 2019,
Conference: 2019 6th International Conference on Systems and Informatics (ICSAI), DOI:
10.1109/ICSAI48974.2019.9010451
18. Puput Dani Prasetyo Adi, Akio Kitagawa, "Performance Evaluation of LoRa ES920LR 920 MHz on the
Development Board", January 2020, International Journal of Advanced Computer Science and
Applications 11(6), DOI: 10.14569/IJACSA.2020.0110602
19. Yun Cheng, Ren Xuemei, "Extended-State-Observer-Based Funnel Control for Motor Servo System with
Quantized Input", In book: Proceedings of 2020 Chinese Intelligent Systems Conference, Volume II, DOI:
10.1007/978-981-15-8458-9_75, September 2020
20. Yu. V. Ilyukhin, R. V. Kolesnichenko, "Accuracy of Milling by Robots with Two-Motor Servo Drives",
December 2019, Russian Engineering Research 39(12):1069-1072, DOI: 10.3103/S1068798X19120086
21. Baomin Li et.al., "Adaptive Event-triggered Fuzzy Control for DC Motor Servo Systems", May 2021,
Conference: 2021 IEEE 10th Data Driven Control and Learning Systems Conference (DDCLS), DOI:
10.1109/DDCLS52934.2021.9455634
22. Puput Dani Prasetyo Adi, Akio Kitagawa, "A Review of the Blockly Programming on M5Stack Board and
MQTT Based for Programming Education", Conference: 2019 IEEE 11th International Conference on
Engineering Education (ICEED), DOI: 10.1109/ICEED47294.2019.8994922, November 2019
23. Tu Ya, Jialu Du, Peng Cui, "Design of Direct Current Motor Servo Control System Based on SOPC",
January 2020, DOI: 10.1007/978-981-13-6508-9_61, In book: Communications, Signal Processing, and
Systems
24. Abdul Hadi, "Desain Kontroler Proporsional Modifikasi pada Motor Servo", September 2019, DOI:
10.33387/protk.v6i2.1212
25. Wang Bolun, "A method for Rapid Deployment of Brushless DC Motor Servo System Model Based on
FPGA", Conference: 2021 6th International Conference on Automation, Control and Robotics Engineering
(CACRE), DOI: 10.1109/CACRE52464.2021.9501387, July 2021
26. Jiashun Shi, Jin Chen, Wen Qi,"Research on Stepper Motor Servo Controller Based on Pan-Boolean PID
Control", DOI: 10.23919/CCC50068.2020.9189307, Conference: 2020 39th Chinese Control Conference
(CCC), July 2020
27. Adi, Puput Dani Prasetyo, Akio Kitagawa, and Junichi Akita. "Finger Robotic control use M5Stack board
Iota 2021, ISSN 2774-4353, Vol.01, Nu.02; doi: 10.31763/iota.v1i2.462
99